
2018 Eurocentres San Diego Price List
Turkey

(All prices are in US dollars.)

1

Homestay Placement Fee + 4 weeks of Homestay

Enrolment Fee $200 (non-refundable)

Course Materials $75 per 12-week period or part thereof (non-refundable)

High-Season Supplement Tuition $25/week (applicable between Jun 20 and Aug 19) 

High-Season Supplement Homestay $25/week (applicable between Jun 24 and Aug 26) 

Airport Transfers $110 one way

Accommodation Placement Fee $150 (non-refundable)

Homestay Accommodations Half-board, single room, single night $41; Half-board, single room, week $280 
Half-board, double room, single night $33; Half-board, double room, week $225

Residence Accommodations

Bay Pointe, single room, week $474
Bay Pointe, double room, week $255
Vantage Pointe, single room, week $440
Vantage Pointe, double room, week $270
Pinnacle on the Park, single room, week $540
Pinnacle on the Park, double room, week $291
Vantaggio Suites - please contact us for a quote

Specialized (Elective) Class Add-On 5 lessons/week – $72

Private Lessons 1 lesson – $105; 5 lessons – $420

I-20 Delivery Fee $70; $100; $140 depending on the destination*

Medical Insurance (Student Guard) $2.40/day

Examination Fees IELTS - $245; FCE - $350; CAE - $350; TOEIC - $115; TOEFL - $210

Change Fee $80 (applies to all course & accommodation changes including type, duration, and cancellation)

Ancillary Fees

Notes
•	 Prices are listed in US dollars and are subject to change. 
•	 USA national and state holidays and Professional Development Days are included in the course fees.
•	 Accommodation Fees include a daily fee for administration, contract renewal, inspections, monitoring and student counselling.
•	 Additional accommodation types on request.
•	 Please read all school information carefully including the Refund Policy, Dispute Resolution Policy, Homestay Policies and Rules and Regulations.
•	 Refer to the school brochure and application form for admission requirements for each program.
•	 Courses are transferable depending on level, seat availability, course type and duration, registration type, payment status and nationality balance. A change fee may 

apply.
•	 Special rules and regulations apply for minors (under the age of 18).
•	 Lessons are 50 minutes.
•	 Students must ensure that they meet specific visa requirements prior to entry into the US.
•	 Students must ensure that valid medical insurance has been purchased for the entire duration of their study.
•	 * $70: Japan, Korea; $100: W Europe, SE Asia, China, Latin America & Turkey; $140: Russia & CIS, E Europe, MENA 

25% Off

Course
Basic (Core Program)

(20 lessons/wk)
25% Discount

Specialized Intensive
(25 lessons/wk)

35% Discount

Specialized Super-Intensive
(30 lessons/wk)

40% Discount

22 weeks + 2 FREE weeks $6,534 $4,669.50 $7,942 $5,162.30 $9,416 $5,245.20

24 weeks + 2 FREE weeks $6,792 $5,094.40 $8,304 $5,397.60 $9,864 $5,918.40

26 weeks + 2 FREE weeks $7,358 $5,518.50 $8,996 $5,847.40 $10,686 $6,411.60

33 weeks + 3 FREE weeks $9,339 $7,004.25 $11,418 $7,421.70 $13,563 $8,137.80

44 weeks + 4 FREE weeks $11,968 $8,976 $14,960 $9,724 $17,732 $10,639.20

Course
Basic (Core Program)

(20 lessons/wk)
25% Discount

Specialized Intensive
(25 lessons/wk)

35% Discount

Specialized Super-Intensive
(30 lessons/wk)

40% Discount
1 - 3 Weeks $343 $257.25 $414 $269.10 $482 $289.20

4 - 7 Weeks $312 $234 $376 $244.40 $440 $264

8 - 11 Weeks $306 $229.50 $372 $241.80 $432 $259.20

12 - 21 Weeks $297 $222.75 $361 $234.65 $428 $256.80

General English, Pathway, IELTS, TOELF, CAE, FCE and Business Programs (Price per Week)  

Half Board - single room $150 Placement Fee + $1120 Rent = $1270 Total 

Half Board - double room $150 Placement Fee + $900 Rent = $1050 Total 

Christmas & New Year Package

 2 week package (25 lessons/wk) from December 26, 2018 to January 04, 2019 - $435.00



2018 Calendar of Courses 
(Start dates and holidays are subject to change.)

School Holidays

New Year’s Day Jan 1

Martin Luther King Day Jan 15

Presidents’ Day Feb 19

Professional Development Days Mar 23, Jun 15, Sep 21

Memorial Day May 28

Independence Day Jul 4

Labor Day Sep 3

Veterans Day Nov 12

Thanksgiving Holiday Nov 22, 23

Christmas Eve & Christmas Day Dec 24 & 25

New Years Eve Dec 31

Eurocentres San Diego -  415 Broadway San Diego, CA 92101, USA, 1.619.233.0355
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General English Course start dates Holiday (School Closed) Weekend (School Closed)
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Start Dates

General English Courses Every Monday (Tuesday if Monday is a 
holiday)

Language Semester/Year Program Every Monday (Tuesday if Monday is a 
holiday)

University Pathway Programs Every Monday (Tuesday if Monday is a 
holiday)

Pathway Career & Co-op Programs Every Monday (Tuesday if Monday is a 
holiday)

Junior Winter Programs Jan 2, 8, 15, 22, 29 Feb 5, 13, 20, 26 
Mar 5 (Last day of program: Mar 10)

Junior Summer Programs Jun 25, Jul 3, 9, 16, 23, 30 Aug 7
(Last day of program: Aug 12)

Group Programs Contact us for more information


